DATE: 08/08/2016 TIME: 15:57:09 PAGE: 1

A N B O R D P L E A N A L A APPEAL DECISIONS NOTIFIED FROM 01/08/2016 TO 07/08/2016

FILE APPLICANTS NAME APP. DECISON L.A. DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION B.P.

NUMBER AND ADDRESS TYPE DATE DEC.

DEC. DATE DECISION

Total: 0

******* END OF REPORT *******

DATE: 08/08/2016 TIME: 15:57:09 PAGE: 1

A N B O R D P L E A N A L A APPEALS NOTIFIED FROM 01/08/2016 TO 07/08/2016

FILE APPLICANTS NAME NUMBER AND ADDRESS

APP. DECISON L.A. DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION TYPE DATE DEC.

B.P.

DATE

Total: 0

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 01/08/2016 TO 07/08/2016

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE		APP.	DATE		M.O.	M.O.
NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	TYPE	RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	DATE	NUMBER
16/233	Connolly Motor Group	Р	14/06/2016	development consisting of (1) change of use of existing	05/08/2016	P347/16

building from retail warehousing use to Mercedes Motor Dealership including car showroom, customer services areas, workshop/car servicing areas, associated office and storage areas to ground and first floor levels (2) proposed extension (8.620m2) to the front of the existing building to accommodate new entrance portal to the proposed car showroom and proposed extension (3.420m2) to the side of the existing building to provide a new boiler room (3) changes to existing elevations including the following: - provision of new roof canopy to front of existing building and associated support wall and columns, new signage fixed to the aforementioned roof canopy supports, modifications to existing curtain wall glazing to front and sides of the existing building provision of new windows and doors and removal of existing doors where required (4) provision of new 6.10m high pylon sign to include the Mercedes logo (5) provision of new used car display area to the side of the existing building (6) provision of new roof canopy and associated supports to new car wash area to the side of the existing building (7) connection to existing services and all ancillary site works

Unit 1 North-West Business Park Rathrippen Collooney, Co. Sligo

DATE: 08/08/2016 Sligo County Council TIME: 15:42:50 PAGE: 2

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 01/08/2016 TO 07/08/2016

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE NUMBER 16/239	APPLICANTS NAME Eamonn & Deirdre Kielty	APP. TYPE P	DATE RECEIVED 16/06/2016	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION development consisting of (1) change of use from retail (shop) to opticians on ground floor and change of use from residential to offices on 1st and 2nd floors (2) demolition of existing rear 3 storey extension and removal of rear low level metal roofs (3) construction of new 3 storey extension at rear, new flat roof at low level with 1st floor terrace and new flat roof at high level over new extension, alterations to internal layouts, new signage to Stephen Street elevation, new fire escape to rear & associated site works	M.O. DATE 05/08/2016	M.O. NUMBER P350/16
				No. 12 Stephen Street Sligo		

Total: 2

*** END OF REPORT ***

DATE: 08/08/2016 Sligo County Council TIME: 15:42:49 PAGE: 1

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 01/08/16 TO 07/08/16

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
11/156	Patrick & Olive Bailey	E	05/08/2016	demolition of 1 no unhabitable house, 5 no disused sheds and construction of 1 no 1 and a half story dwelling, 1 no domestic garage, upgrade existing vehicular entrance, provision of 1 no proprietary sewage treatment system with percolation area and to carry out all associated site development works Magheranore Td Tubbercurry Co Sligo			
11/336	Brian Kelly	E	02/08/2016	revision of house design previously granted under Planning Application Reference PL 08/713 Mount Temple Carns Grange Co. Sligo			
16/311	Anthony & Ursula Bates	Р	02/08/2016	for development consisting of 1. Demolish an existing front porch and garage and 2. construct a part single storey part storey and a half attached garage and living accommodation with all associated site works			
				No. 2 Streedagh Strand Grange Co. Sligo			

DATE : 08/08/2016 Sligo County Council TIME : 15:42:49 PAGE : 2

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 01/08/16 TO 07/08/16

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
16/312	Declan McCarrick	Р	02/08/2016	for development consisting of the construction of a garage and carry out ancillary site works			
				Castledargan Ballygawley			
				Co. Sligo			
16/313	Gerard Queenan & Clare Towey	Р	02/08/2016	for development consisting of the construction of a proposed dwelling house, garage, septic tank system and percolation area, complete with all associated site works			
				Cloonloogh			
				Boyle Co. Sligo			
16/314	Ronan O'Hart & Aisling Conway	Р	02/08/2016	for development consisting of the construction of proposed extensions and alterations to existing dwelling house, construct a proposed new garage, septic tank system and percolation area, complete with all associated works			
				Carricknagat Ballintogher Co.Sligo			

DATE: 08/08/2016 Sligo County Council TIME: 15:42:49 PAGE: 3

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 01/08/16 TO 07/08/16

FILE NUMBER 16/315	APPLICANTS NAME Hugh Marren	APP. TYPE P	DATE RECEIVED 03/08/2016	for development consisting of the construction of an extension to an existing dwelling house, part of which contains a self-contained living unit, construction of detached domestic garage and upgrading of existing septic tank with proprietary effluent treatment unit with polishing filter and all ancillary works	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
16/316	Mohamadullah Mukaray	Р	04/08/2016	Curraghbonaun Curry Ballymote Co. Sligo for development consisting of the change of use from retail to take-away restaurant (area 87.5 sqm.) at existing retail unit Retail Unit 03, Block 3 The Mill Center Coolaney Co. Sligo			

DATE: 08/08/2016 Sligo County Council TIME: 15:42:49 PAGE: 4

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 01/08/16 TO 07/08/16

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
16/317	Shane Burns	P	05/08/2016	for development consisting of the construction of a partially concealed two storey dwelling (gross floor area 182m2). Including (a) 4 no. en-suite bedrooms, kitchen, dining, living, study, utility, south west facing terrace and central courtyard. (b) Associated evcavation and hard/soft landscaping to accommodate the partially concealed dwelling. (c) All associated site works including the provision of a new foul water treatment system, landscaping works and associated works to do with access at the Junction of the R292 and Residential Road Knocknahur South South			
16/318	Fr. Martin Jennings	Р	05/08/2016	for development consisting of the construction of 4 new disabled car parking spaces together with associated site works to protected structure RPS no. 246 St. John the Evangelist Church Ballymote Road Tobercurry Co. Sligo			

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 01/08/16 TO 07/08/16

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE NUMBER 16/319	APPLICANTS NAME Robert & Morven Moore	APP. TYPE P	DATE RECEIVED 05/08/2016	for development consisting of the changes to the house design that was previously granted under planning ref: PL15/271 including an increase in the ridge height from that previously approved by 350mm Drumfad Moneygold Co. Sligo	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
16/320	Culleens Td Aishling O'Brien and Nigel Hegarty	P	05/08/2016	PP - for development consisting of (1) demolish existing dwelling house, (2) to demolish existing sheds (3) to construct a new dwelling house, proprietary effluent treatment system and tertiary treatment area and (4) to carry out ancillary site works Culleens Td Co. Sligo			

Total: 12

*** END OF REPORT ***

DATE: 08/08/2016 TIME: 15:42:50 PAGE: 1

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS REFUSED FROM 01/08/2016 TO 07/08/2016

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE APP. DATE DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND M.O. M.O. NUMBER APPLICANTS NAME TYPE RECEIVED LOCATION DATE NUMBER

Total: 0

*** END OF REPORT ***